POWERMATIC

WMH| TOOL GROUP

Owner's Manual

Accu-Fence
For Models: 66, 72A, 74A, 2000

WMH TOOL GROUP

2420 Vantage Drive

Elgin, Illinois 60123 Part No. M-0460284
Ph.: 800-274-6848 Revision G1 01/06

www.wmhtoolgroup.com Copyright © WMH Tool Group



Parts

Accu-Fence Assembly

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
................. 2195079...................66 Basic Fence Assembly.............ccoceiiiiiiiiiiiiiis v 1
................. 2195080...................T2 Basic Fence Assembly...........ccccoceiiiiiiiiiiiiis v 1
................. 2726008...................Fence Side Plate Kit (Model 66) ..........c.cccoeeriians errireieeeeeeree e
.................................................. (includes two side plates & items 15, 22)

................. 2726009...................Fence Side Plate Kit (Model 72) ..........cccoceiviiiins v 1
.................................................. (includes two side plates & items 15, 22)

2 i 2056033........cccn...e. Fence Body (Weld MOdel 66) ........c.eeviiiiiiieiiiiies ceiiieeeerieeee e siiiee e 1
................. 2056034 ...................Fence Body (Weld Model 72) ..........ccooieiciiiiieiiees ceiiiieeeeeee e eeeiiine e
4o, 3312131 o Clear INAICALON. ... .ottt e 1
5 e, 6760046................... SCIEW .ottt 10-32 X 3/8 ..o 2
(G I 3575081 ......eeveennnen. FIUOrOWAY Pad .........eeiiiiiiii e et 3
T o 6813092........cccnnee. (076] g ] o] (=151 10 AT T o] 41 oo [P RR 1
8 e, 3215301 .. 0T ] A 7=y o R 1
9 e, 6715284 .................. SCIEW .ttt 5/16-18 X 1-1/2........... 1
10 e, 6714073 ..o SCIEW ..ttt 1/4-20 X 1-1/4 ............. 1
11 e, 6626031 ......ccccveennee SPNG PN e 1
12 i, 6514005.......cceeenneee. HeX NUE ... A i 1
14 e, 6515021 .....oeveiienee HexX NUE ..., 56 i, 1
15 e, 6714264 ................... Carriage Bolt.........coooviiiiiiieie e 1/4-20 X 3/4 . 10 (for 66)
.................................................................................................................................................. 12 (for 72A)
17 e 3076232.........uue..... [Tt (] 0o 021 0 S S SUPR 1
19 . 6430055......cccueenee KNOD W/ StU ... e 1
20 .. 6626001 ........cceeeeee RS o] 1T TN = o S 1
21 i, 6716008................... Socket Set SCrew.......c.cevcveiceieieeeee e 3/8-16 x 5/16............... 2
22 . 4000380.......ccccueee.e LOCK NUL ... Va4 10 (for 66)
................................................................................................................................................. 12 (for 72A)
23 3575080.......cccoueee. FIUOTOWAY PAA ....oeiiiiiiiie et e 2
24 ... 6166069................... AP PIUG et e e 1
25 e 3312341 .. Powermatic LOGO .......uuuiiiiiiaiiiiieii e eiiiees et 1
26 .. 3408241 ... AcCU-Fence Label ...t e 1

15



Rail Assembly

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
................. 2653031 ...................66/72A Rail Assembly - Standard..............ccccceees voviiiiieeeeeiiiiiieeeeeeen 1
................. 2653032...................66/72A Rail Assembly - Sliding Table........ccccccccc. covrriieeeeeeiiiiciiiiieeeeeeen 1
................. 2653036...................66/72A Rail Assembly...........cccceeevcveeevcieeen . 12LIT2R o 1
................. 2653039...................66 Rail Assembly ............cc.ccceeeieeiiiceececne.nnnn. 12" left to 30" right .l 1
T 3653217 ... Front Fence Rail - Standard............cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiis i, 1
................. 3653223 ...................Front Fence Rail - Sliding Table ...........ccccccniis v 1
................. 3653237 ..................Front Fence Rail - Short.......................
2 i TS-081F081............. Flat Head SCrew ........ccocccveeiicieeeeeiee e 1/4-20 X 1-1/2............ 10
K I TS-0720071 ............. LOCK WaSher .......cooiiiiiiii e L1 10
4 i, 6514005................... HEX NUE ... T4 10
5 TS-0050031 ............. Hex Cap SCreW ......ccccvvveeeiiecieeeieeeeee e, 1/4-20 X 3/4 ................ 7
(I 3254010......cceevenneee Front Fence Guide - Standard ............coccoeiiiiiies v 1
................. 3254015...................Front Fence Guide - Sliding Table............ccccccccces ciiiieiiiiiiiiiiieeeeen 1
................. 3254022 ..................Front Fence Guide - Short.........ccccccceeii
T 3653218................... Back Fence Rail - Standard..........cccooooiiiiiiiiiiins e, 1
................. 3653224 ...................Back Fence Rail, Sliding Table............cccccceiiiiii e 1
................. 3653238...................Back Fence Rail - Short......................
8 e 6715284 ................... SCIEBW ..ttt 5/16-18 X 1-1/4 ........... 8
S I 6861205................... Flat Washer..........coocovieiiiiiiee e 5/M16 i, 8
10 i, 6515007 ......ceveenneee. HEX NUL ..o 5/M16 e 8
o I 6861255........cceee LOCK WaSher .......coocviiieiiiie e 5/M16 e 8
12 i, 6687008................... SCAIE ..o 53"L X 3/4"W ............ 1
................. 6687013 .......ceeeeeeeeenSCAIE e 32" L X 34T W1
13 . 6166069................... L07= T o 38 o 11 o SRR 2
14 ... TS-0051041 ............. Hex Cap SCreW ......c..ceveiiiiiieieieee e 5/16-18 X 7/8 .............. 2
................. 2405120...................Hardware Kit (not SHOWN) ........c..occiiviiiiiiiiiies e




Rear Lock Assembly (Optional Accessory)

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
................. 2440020...................Rear Fence Lock Assembly (ltems 1 thru 13) .....

T, 6715025................... Socket Head Cap SCreW..........coovvcvvvveeeeeeeeeeienns 5/16-18 x 3/4............... 2
2 e 3042506................... LOWEE BASE ...eeeiieiee ettt res eeae e e e s 1
K R 3067414 ................... Cam LOCK BracCket...........uuviiiiiieeeeeeee et e 1
5. 3076229..........cce...... 1071 o 18 o o1 QPSR 1
I 3670348 ........c.......... (07 =T o1 o T o o [P RR 1
T o 3406206................... 2 = Tod (g T o J PR 1
8 e 3838203.......cceeee Bevel Washer ... ies e 8
9, 6715281 .....ccevevenee. Shoulder Screw 5/16-18 x 3/8 Dia. x 5/8Lg........... 1
10 i, 6623087 ......ccoeenn.. o To= 1 (o] il = o R 0.50 Dia. ..coeevevvereennee 2
o 3583210.....cceveenneee o To= 1 (o] gl =41 o SR 0.59 Dia. ..coeevevvereennee 1
12 e, 6715037 .....ccevvvveee. Hex Head Cap SCrew .........coooveviiveeeieee e, 5/16-18 x 1-1/2Lg........ 8
13 i 6715116......c.cuuve. Socket Set SCrew........coovvcviiiieiei e, 5/16-18 x 1/2Lg........... 2

17





